
Briggsdale County Shootists 

Return of the Buffalo to the Plains 

Final Overall Results Main Match 
Match  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Stage 7  

 
Stage 8  

 
Stage 9  

 
Stage 10  

 
Stage 11  

 
Stage 12  

 
Final  

Final Alias 
 

Category Time Rank 
 

Time Rank 
 

Time Rank 
 

Time Rank 
 

Time Rank 
 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

1 Cobra Cat COW 17.63 1 14.99 1 18.24 1 16.97 1 24.25 3 15.03 1 24.64 4 20.18 1 27.68 5 18.97 1 17.53 1 22.17 2 238.28 22 
2 Assassin 49 21.68 2 30.54 18 19.04 2 21.96 2 22.16 1 21.25 2 23.90 2 24.97 7 25.92 1 23.71 3 29.65 8 20.35 1 285.13 49 
3 Knight Creek Ranger WRA 27.17 8 21.20 2 26.86 10 26.58 4 23.10 2 27.07 8 24.10 3 25.32 9 32.30 9 31.09 14 26.52 2 25.71 7 317.02 78 
4 Onray FC 25.23 5 25.94 8 22.30 5 27.17 6 37.47 19 27.77 10 27.51 5 25.22 8 25.97 2 25.40 4 34.61 12 24.83 4 329.42 88 
5 Cat Tracker S 22.61 3 22.16 3 20.45 3 31.28 16 25.59 4 36.06 27 30.03 8 22.66 4 26.46 4 32.92 19 26.59 3 22.87 3 319.68 97 
6 Cool Hand Cos S 28.24 10 24.07 5 29.54 16 28.24 8 32.37 12 30.64 13 28.09 7 26.67 11 26.19 3 27.84 6 28.96 6 29.89 12 340.74 109 
7 Desert Eagle WRA 27.08 7 23.54 4 22.09 4 28.03 7 26.79 5 26.00 5 34.99 18 26.18 10 37.09 14 32.27 18 28.74 5 34.30 20 347.10 117 
8 Hamley WRA 28.86 11 24.89 6 23.12 6 28.93 11 26.96 6 23.87 3 30.70 12 22.24 3 41.01 26 26.52 5 38.00 20 33.56 18 348.66 127 
9 Sheriff Leming SS 31.34 16 27.47 11 27.58 11 25.66 3 32.21 11 25.96 4 30.62 11 24.01 5 35.72 12 29.60 9 37.24 19 33.39 17 360.80 129 
10 Pawnee Drifter BW 31.80 18 31.12 19 28.05 13 30.40 15 40.33 27 29.91 11 33.76 17 33.81 26 37.45 16 32.00 17 37.00 18 31.31 14 396.94 211 
11 Kitty Carbine L49 31.25 15 32.84 22 30.69 20 34.08 21 33.75 14 39.74 41 32.36 14 33.69 25 33.10 10 30.41 11 34.24 11 28.39 10 394.54 214 
12 Professor R. E. Tired SS 40.65 30 28.63 15 28.41 15 31.84 17 34.21 15 32.57 14 39.74 27 27.59 12 41.27 29 34.21 20 31.65 9 30.56 13 401.33 216 
13 Slow Poke Wy SS 34.37 22 28.45 14 28.09 14 32.57 20 31.40 9 30.55 12 33.46 16 31.36 19 38.81 21 40.62 32 43.58 32 28.43 11 401.69 222 
14 Scary Indian Dude D 30.57 13 37.07 29 32.95 26 28.41 9 40.88 28 34.79 21 31.69 13 28.31 14 37.09 14 31.37 16 40.20 27 32.29 15 405.62 225 
15 JR Ghostrider WRA 25.80 6 37.33 30 32.75 24 42.42 35 37.89 20 26.93 7 30.49 10 57.58 56 41.05 28 34.92 23 28.96 6 25.21 5 421.33 250 
16 Short Barrels SS 39.14 28 45.44 44 24.02 8 29.49 13 46.89 37 35.41 23 30.06 9 24.22 6 40.81 25 31.26 15 39.29 24 35.42 23 421.45 255 
17 Scarlet Rebel LWRA 38.21 25 37.72 32 33.93 27 26.66 5 39.07 24 36.27 28 42.24 33 37.18 32 38.49 19 29.87 10 38.40 21 39.32 35 437.36 291 
18 Spades CC 34.08 21 30.14 16 34.72 31 32.12 19 31.24 8 33.86 19 52.04 49 32.91 24 40.72 24 45.79 39 38.57 22 42.01 41 448.20 313 
19 Slippery Rock Bass S 42.88 32 53.97 49 36.43 35 54.49 49 43.63 32 37.50 31 41.79 32 28.48 16 31.18 8 30.82 13 32.07 10 25.24 6 458.48 313 
20 Sixty Nine Cent Wizard SS 33.27 19 27.95 12 34.03 29 34.55 23 31.67 10 41.03 42 39.74 27 31.65 22 53.24 43 34.34 21 47.40 41 36.78 27 445.65 316 
21 Lady Justice COWG 30.62 14 39.55 37 36.26 34 28.78 10 47.68 40 35.35 22 56.22 52 31.62 21 42.17 33 30.41 11 36.38 16 38.47 31 453.51 321 
22 Welby Kid SS 36.26 24 32.12 20 25.68 9 60.19 51 176.08 61 32.91 15 41.10 31 36.35 30 36.73 13 37.36 26 39.70 25 34.15 19 588.63 324 
23 Dutch Dave Holland SD 39.00 27 36.99 28 30.29 18 41.46 31 35.10 16 37.93 32 38.78 25 40.52 38 42.29 35 37.21 25 36.30 15 39.44 36 455.31 326 
24 Shifty Swifty S 47.63 40 26.35 10 23.68 7 34.39 22 51.09 43 38.28 35 47.15 41 45.91 49 41.28 30 37.86 29 35.81 14 28.12 9 457.55 329 
25 Turquoise Queen LWRA 33.39 20 28.07 13 34.49 30 37.55 26 38.82 23 36.04 26 38.44 24 28.43 15 51.69 42 78.20 59 35.28 13 41.41 39 481.81 330 
26 Blazen Vaquero CC 31.63 17 41.27 39 30.62 19 29.30 12 36.28 18 27.70 9 44.50 37 37.26 33 53.32 44 37.48 27 61.38 53 36.27 25 467.01 333 
27 Luther Justice SS 27.74 9 26.07 9 38.86 40 39.73 28 32.97 13 26.59 6 106.83 66 39.62 36 30.11 7 29.29 8 67.39 56 105.90 66 571.10 344 
28 Grey Dog 49 38.27 26 45.15 43 27.82 12 44.85 39 38.26 21 41.69 43 33.19 15 43.50 42 37.81 17 34.57 22 39.83 26 45.44 44 470.38 350 
29 Slim Spurs COW 30.29 12 45.84 45 31.43 22 50.87 44 44.82 34 36.71 29 35.35 19 28.82 17 43.53 37 38.79 31 53.76 46 32.69 16 472.90 352 
30 Diamond Blaze YG-G 56.36 48 54.80 50 47.71 48 42.47 36 39.07 24 39.51 38 27.54 6 27.72 13 42.07 32 29.28 7 40.71 28 37.35 28 484.59 358 
31 Sonora Blaze BWL 40.92 31 30.14 16 37.04 37 42.37 34 42.60 30 38.81 37 37.16 21 44.23 44 33.31 11 47.63 42 38.95 23 38.88 33 472.04 359 
32 Capt. John Sonnett S 34.87 23 32.15 21 35.97 33 41.64 32 51.63 44 33.19 17 37.00 20 31.17 18 77.82 57 47.83 43 47.52 42 34.55 21 505.34 371 
33 Shalako Wray GF 44.69 34 36.12 25 49.78 50 44.16 38 44.62 33 33.01 16 44.97 38 32.04 23 40.46 23 37.54 28 46.94 39 38.58 32 492.91 379 
34 Suffolk Punch COW 40.16 29 36.96 27 36.61 36 40.40 29 42.81 31 38.09 33 42.24 33 37.04 31 41.03 27 42.81 35 54.62 48 37.55 29 490.32 388 
35 Never Summer 49 47.17 38 41.47 41 30.72 21 32.01 18 65.41 51 33.44 18 42.77 36 48.18 51 41.43 31 38.47 30 42.77 31 38.32 30 502.16 396 
36 Nolan Sackett FCGF 51.03 45 41.16 38 37.36 38 48.67 42 46.92 38 34.40 20 42.38 35 43.76 43 38.63 20 37.07 24 47.10 40 36.36 26 504.84 409 
37 Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 48.48 41 35.98 24 39.54 41 51.11 45 35.60 17 36.80 30 56.86 54 31.56 20 42.25 34 45.40 38 41.95 30 40.93 38 506.46 412 
38 Lodan B Fast D 138.59 66 152.05 66 110.65 66 123.90 66 176.08 66 106.00 66 23.26 1 21.93 2 29.08 6 22.83 2 27.00 4 26.62 8 957.99 419 
39 Colorado Cowpoke 49 54.79 47 38.64 33 29.63 17 41.95 33 40.19 26 35.89 25 40.77 30 44.30 45 51.49 41 56.06 49 51.39 45 40.44 37 525.54 428 
40 Hawkeye Sam CC 57.98 49 41.37 40 43.40 44 40.56 30 38.40 22 38.40 36 37.80 23 41.94 41 45.86 38 44.14 37 46.62 38 39.22 34 515.69 432 
41 Howlin Wolf WRA 59.66 51 34.89 23 32.88 25 37.12 25 82.82 57 35.68 24 37.37 22 35.21 28 72.12 56 48.15 44 44.55 34 47.68 45 568.13 434 
42 Miss BJ LG 45.73 36 36.72 26 47.55 47 36.15 24 59.00 47 39.62 39 40.04 29 36.02 29 67.97 54 58.94 51 51.10 44 35.81 24 554.65 450 
43 Ric-a-d-split FC 44.80 35 37.60 31 39.62 42 56.31 50 52.71 46 39.64 40 47.60 42 34.05 27 40.29 22 54.39 47 60.59 52 34.66 22 542.26 456 
44 Avery Wade COW 49.95 43 38.70 34 48.09 49 47.15 40 49.47 41 38.23 34 56.80 53 45.18 47 38.44 18 49.97 45 41.13 29 41.55 40 544.66 473 
45 Burgandy Ballou LFC 49.47 42 55.43 51 45.53 46 38.28 27 46.85 36 44.26 46 50.55 45 39.03 35 49.40 40 46.02 41 44.88 37 48.71 47 558.41 493 
46 Black Jack Flagg ES 24.76 4 25.78 7 32.30 23 29.86 14 28.23 7 60.16 56 106.83 66 116.23 66 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 105.90 66 849.61 507 
47 Calico Jack COW 54.39 46 57.23 52 41.09 43 43.46 37 51.65 45 46.57 48 46.56 39 39.93 37 46.24 39 45.99 40 44.62 35 50.11 49 567.84 510 
48 Pistol Smith COW 47.24 39 39.10 35 51.11 51 52.36 46 49.89 42 43.73 45 39.22 26 106.23 63 67.09 52 41.72 33 44.67 36 48.10 46 630.46 514 
49 Granpu ES 50.37 44 46.86 46 38.28 39 53.33 48 60.64 48 49.90 51 50.77 46 38.42 34 61.99 48 57.04 50 49.74 43 50.96 51 608.30 548 
50 Sagebrush Burns SS 124.94 62 125.87 62 35.19 32 47.48 41 65.03 50 80.95 59 54.59 50 41.59 40 43.21 36 43.01 36 61.42 54 50.41 50 773.69 572 
51 Bydoggie FCD 64.29 54 51.01 48 45.29 45 80.95 59 45.93 35 45.19 47 54.68 51 51.15 53 70.40 55 64.49 53 44.26 33 53.01 52 670.65 585 
52 Poor Bill FC 68.70 55 49.78 47 53.84 52 48.94 43 61.03 49 46.91 49 47.67 43 45.39 48 58.29 47 70.63 55 57.17 49 59.05 54 667.40 591 
53 Jade Star COWG 47.01 37 44.97 42 88.28 61 69.45 54 47.12 39 53.54 52 51.67 48 49.60 52 81.62 60 51.51 46 57.67 50 69.07 57 711.51 598 
54 Riverboat Annie LWRA 59.65 50 67.48 54 60.62 53 52.51 47 75.18 55 47.60 50 51.55 47 46.39 50 57.87 46 59.77 52 64.98 55 65.30 56 708.90 615 
55 Y. B. Normal LD 138.59 66 152.05 66 110.65 66 123.90 66 176.08 66 106.00 66 46.70 40 44.59 46 63.65 49 42.31 34 36.63 17 42.82 43 1,083.97 625 
56 Doorgunner SD 44.35 33 39.38 36 34.02 28 82.62 60 40.99 29 42.97 44 106.83 66 116.23 66 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 105.90 66 932.85 626 
57 Mountaineer Rose COWG 128.59 63 78.09 59 84.07 58 74.15 56 70.18 52 59.97 54 84.55 61 41.30 39 67.12 53 68.83 54 59.53 51 42.14 42 858.52 642 
58 Will Travel S 91.36 60 142.05 63 82.57 57 73.20 55 176.08 61 57.36 53 72.47 57 61.86 58 55.99 45 54.94 48 54.37 47 62.68 55 984.93 659 
59 Ciss Me Cat LD 63.94 53 70.97 57 65.30 54 77.93 58 71.61 53 60.02 55 78.42 59 53.63 55 67.04 51 75.83 57 82.45 61 48.97 48 816.11 661 
60 Black Mountain Cat LSS 63.44 52 65.32 53 72.46 56 64.17 53 74.45 54 69.58 58 84.01 60 106.18 62 79.04 58 75.02 56 70.86 57 78.54 59 903.07 678 
61 The Cotton Kid COW 85.32 59 68.12 55 100.65 63 74.78 57 81.94 56 96.00 62 50.30 44 53.36 54 81.10 59 76.06 58 72.00 59 53.13 53 892.76 679 
62 Double Dave ES 84.55 58 73.09 58 86.91 59 113.90 63 120.78 59 83.48 60 58.87 55 61.69 57 66.61 50 85.66 60 71.66 58 73.07 58 980.27 695 
63 Dazee Bristol COWG 80.46 57 68.31 56 88.68 62 61.50 52 176.08 62 64.02 57 74.04 58 85.78 60 104.59 62 89.29 61 75.97 60 81.41 61 1,050.13 708 
64 Amarillo Slim F 75.85 56 79.26 60 71.09 55 102.21 62 166.08 60 85.61 61 69.15 56 69.82 59 88.27 61 97.00 62 87.97 62 95.90 62 1,088.21 716 
65 Coka Cola Cowboy F 104.54 61 91.31 61 88.20 60 96.64 61 92.89 58 106.00 63 96.83 62 89.02 61 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 81.22 60 1,166.21 745 
66 Sweet Jenny-Lynne LS 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 11,999.88 792 

* Stage DQ/DNF=slowest time + 10 sec. @ Briggsdale County* 

 

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match 
Stage  

1 
Cobra Cat 17.63 

2 
Cobra Cat 14.99 

3 
Cobra Cat 18.24 

4 
Cobra Cat 16.97 

5 
Assassin 22.16 

6 
Cobra Cat 15.03 

7 
Lodan B Fast 23.26 

8 
Cobra Cat 20.18 

9 

Assassin 25.92 
10 

Cobra Cat 18.97 
11 

Cobra Cat 17.53 
12 

Assassin 20.35 
 

 

 
Return of the Buffalo to the Plains 

 
Results by Category  

Category Stage 1 
 

Stage 2 
 

Stage 3 
 

Stage 4 
 

Stage 5 
 

Stage 6 
 

Stage 7 
 

Stage 8 Stage 9 
 

Stage 10 
 

Stage 11 
 

Stage 12 
 

Totals 
Standing ALIAS Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

 
Time Rank 

  

 
Category: 

 
Young Guns Girls (14-16) 

1 Diamond Blaze 97568 

Colorado 56.36 48 54.80 50 47.71 48 42.47 36 39.07 24 39.51 38 27.54 6 27.72 13 42.07 32 29.28 7 40.71 28 37.35 28 484.59 358 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

1 Black Jack Flagg 27659 

Colorado 24.76 4 25.78 7 32.30 23 29.86 14 28.23 7 60.16 56 106.83 66 116.23 66 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 105.90 66 849.61 507 
2 Granpu 95167 Colorado 50.37 44 46.86 46 38.28 39 53.33 48 60.64 48 49.90 51 50.77 46 38.42 34 61.99 48 57.04 50 49.74 43 50.96 51 608.30 548 
3 Double Dave 98626 Colorado 84.55 58 73.09 58 86.91 59 113.90 63 120.78 59 83.48 60 58.87 55 61.69 57 66.61 50 85.66 60 71.66 58 73.07 58 980.27 695 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

66 Sweet Jenny-Lynne 21583 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 999.99 66 11,999.88 792 
 

 Wyoming 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

1 Cat Tracker 9624 Colorado 22.61 3 22.16 3 20.45 3 31.28 16 25.59 4 36.06 27 30.03 8 22.66 4 26.46 4 32.92 19 26.59 3 22.87 3 319.68 97 
2 Cool Hand Cos 43259 Colorado 28.24 10 24.07 5 29.54 16 28.24 8 32.37 12 30.64 13 28.09 7 26.67 11 26.19 3 27.84 6 28.96 6 29.89 12 340.74 109 
3 Slippery Rock Bass 59833 42.88 32 53.97 49 36.43 35 54.49 49 43.63 32 37.50 31 41.79 32 28.48 16 31.18 8 30.82 13 32.07 10 25.24 6 458.48 313 
 

 Colorado 
4 Shifty Swifty 38209 Colorado 47.63 40 26.35 10 23.68 7 34.39 22 51.09 43 38.28 35 47.15 41 45.91 49 41.28 30 37.86 29 35.81 14 28.12 9 457.55 329 
5 Capt. John Sonnett 800110 34.87 23 32.15 21 35.97 33 41.64 32 51.63 44 33.19 17 37.00 20 31.17 18 77.82 57 47.83 43 47.52 42 34.55 21 505.34 371 
 

 Colorado 
6 Will Travel 98118 New Mexico 91.36 60 142.05 63 82.57 57 73.20 55 176.08 61 57.36 53 72.47 57 61.86 58 55.99 45 54.94 48 54.37 47 62.68 55 984.93 659 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

1 Black Mountain Cat 14609 63.44 52 65.32 53 72.46 56 64.17 53 74.45 54 69.58 58 84.01 60 106.18 62 79.04 58 75.02 56 70.86 57 78.54 59 903.07 678 
 

Colorado 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

1 Sheriff Leming 51641 Colorado 31.34 16 27.47 11 27.58 11 25.66 3 32.21 11 25.96 4 30.62 11 24.01 5 35.72 12 29.60 9 37.24 19 33.39 17 360.80 129 
2 Professor R. E. Tired 95152 40.65 30 28.63 15 28.41 15 31.84 17 34.21 15 32.57 14 39.74 27 27.59 12 41.27 29 34.21 20 31.65 9 30.56 13 401.33 216 
 

 Colorado 
3 Slow Poke Wy 5164 Wyoming 34.37 22 28.45 14 28.09 14 32.57 20 31.40 9 30.55 12 33.46 16 31.36 19 38.81 21 40.62 32 43.58 32 28.43 11 401.69 222 
4 Short Barrels 88778 Colorado 39.14 28 45.44 44 24.02 8 29.49 13 46.89 37 35.41 23 30.06 9 24.22 6 40.81 25 31.26 15 39.29 24 35.42 23 421.45 255 
5 Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 72259 33.27 19 27.95 12 34.03 29 34.55 23 31.67 10 41.03 42 39.74 27 31.65 22 53.24 43 34.34 21 47.40 41 36.78 27 445.65 316 
 

 Colorado 
6 Welby Kid 94934 Colorado 36.26 24 32.12 20 25.68 9 60.19 51 176.08 61 32.91 15 41.10 31 36.35 30 36.73 13 37.36 26 39.70 25 34.15 19 588.63 324 
7 Luther Justice 5600 Colorado 27.74 9 26.07 9 38.86 40 39.73 28 32.97 13 26.59 6 106.83 66 39.62 36 30.11 7 29.29 8 67.39 56 105.90 66 571.10 344 
8 Sagebrush Burns 14226 

Colorado 124.94 62 125.87 62 35.19 32 47.48 41 65.03 50 80.95 59 54.59 50 41.59 40 43.21 36 43.01 36 61.42 54 50.41 50 773.69 572 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

1 Sonora Blaze 69510 Colorado 40.92 31 30.14 16 37.04 37 42.37 34 42.60 30 38.81 37 37.16 21 44.23 44 33.31 11 47.63 42 38.95 23 38.88 33 472.04 359 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

1 Pawnee Drifter 68380 Colorado 31.80 18 31.12 19 28.05 13 30.40 15 40.33 27 29.91 11 33.76 17 33.81 26 37.45 16 32.00 17 37.00 18 31.31 14 396.94 211 
                            

                            

                            

                            

                            

                            



                            

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

1 Dutch Dave Holland 13585 39.00 27 36.99 28 30.29 18 41.46 31 35.10 16 37.93 32 38.78 25 40.52 38 42.29 35 37.21 25 36.30 15 39.44 36 455.31 326 
 

 Wyoming 
2 Doorgunner 52463 Wyoming 44.35 33 39.38 36 34.02 28 82.62 60 40.99 29 42.97 44 106.83 66 116.23 66 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 105.90 66 932.85 626 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

1 Burgandy Ballou 62072 

Colorado 49.47 42 55.43 51 45.53 46 38.28 27 46.85 36 44.26 46 50.55 45 39.03 35 49.40 40 46.02 41 44.88 37 48.71 47 558.41 493 

Category: 
 
Frontier Cartridge 

1 Onray 66217 Colorado 25.23 5 25.94 8 22.30 5 27.17 6 37.47 19 27.77 10 27.51 5 25.22 8 25.97 2 25.40 4 34.61 12 24.83 4 329.42 88 
2 Ric-a-d-split 62071 Colorado 44.80 35 37.60 31 39.62 42 56.31 50 52.71 46 39.64 40 47.60 42 34.05 27 40.29 22 54.39 47 60.59 52 34.66 22 542.26 456 
3 Poor Bill 7625 Wyoming 68.70 55 49.78 47 53.84 52 48.94 43 61.03 49 46.91 49 47.67 43 45.39 48 58.29 47 70.63 55 57.17 49 59.05 54 667.40 591 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

1 Bydoggie 7533 Wyoming 64.29 54 51.01 48 45.29 45 80.95 59 45.93 35 45.19 47 54.68 51 51.15 53 70.40 55 64.49 53 44.26 33 53.01 52 670.65 585 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

1 Amarillo Slim 19182 Colorado 75.85 56 79.26 60 71.09 55 102.21 62 166.08 60 85.61 61 69.15 56 69.82 59 88.27 61 97.00 62 87.97 62 95.90 62 1,088.21 716 
2 Coka Cola Cowboy 19335 104.54 61 91.31 61 88.20 60 96.64 61 92.89 58 106.00 63 96.83 62 89.02 61 114.59 66 107.00 66 97.97 66 81.22 60 1,166.21 745 
 

                 Colorado 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

1 Spades 31383 Colorado 34.08 21 30.14 16 34.72 31 32.12 19 31.24 8 33.86 19 52.04 49 32.91 24 40.72 24 45.79 39 38.57 22 42.01 41 448.20 313 
2 Blazen Vaquero 69509 

Colorado 31.63 17 41.27 39 30.62 19 29.30 12 36.28 18 27.70 9 44.50 37 37.26 33 53.32 44 37.48 27 61.38 53 36.27 25 467.01 333 
3 Hawkeye Sam 20180 Wyoming 57.98 49 41.37 40 43.40 44 40.56 30 38.40 22 38.40 36 37.80 23 41.94 41 45.86 38 44.14 37 46.62 38 39.22 34 515.69 432 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Gun Fighter 

1 Miss BJ 43260 Colorado 45.73 36 36.72 26 47.55 47 36.15 24 59.00 47 39.62 39 40.04 29 36.02 29 67.97 54 58.94 51 51.10 44 35.81 24 554.65 450 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

1 Shalako Wray 44625 Colorado 44.69 34 36.12 25 49.78 50 44.16 38 44.62 33 33.01 16 44.97 38 32.04 23 40.46 23 37.54 28 46.94 39 38.58 32 492.91 379 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

1 Marshal Jack Murphy 32018 48.48 41 35.98 24 39.54 41 51.11 45 35.60 17 36.80 30 56.86 54 31.56 20 42.25 34 45.40 38 41.95 30 40.93 38 506.46 412 
 

                   Colorado 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 

1 Nolan Sackett 65051 Wyoming 51.03 45 41.16 38 37.36 38 48.67 42 46.92 38 34.40 20 42.38 35 43.76 43 38.63 20 37.07 24 47.10 40 36.36 26 504.84 409 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

1 Y. B. Normal 67222 Colorado 138.59 66 152.05 66 110.65 66 123.90 66 176.08 66 106.00 66 46.70 40 44.59 46 63.65 49 42.31 34 36.63 17 42.82 43 1,083.97 625 
2 Ciss Me Cat 9824 Colorado 63.94 53 70.97 57 65.30 54 77.93 58 71.61 53 60.02 55 78.42 59 53.63 55 67.04 51 75.83 57 82.45 61 48.97 48 816.11 661 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

1 Scary Indian Dude 79500 

Colorado 30.57 13 37.07 29 32.95 26 28.41 9 40.88 28 34.79 21 31.69 13 28.31 14 37.09 14 31.37 16 40.20 27 32.29 15 405.62 225 
2 Lodan B Fast 47576 Colorado 138.59 66 152.05 66 110.65 66 123.90 66 176.08 66 106.00 66 23.26 1 21.93 2 29.08 6 22.83 2 27.00 4 26.62 8 957.99 419 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

1 Kitty Carbine 9625 Colorado 31.25 15 32.84 22 30.69 20 34.08 21 33.75 14 39.74 41 32.36 14 33.69 25 33.10 10 30.41 11 34.24 11 28.39 10 394.54 214 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

1 Assassin 9836 Wyoming 21.68 2 30.54 18 19.04 2 21.96 2 22.16 1 21.25 2 23.90 2 24.97 7 25.92 1 23.71 3 29.65 8 20.35 1 285.13 49 
2 Grey Dog 800115 Colorado 38.27 26 45.15 43 27.82 12 44.85 39 38.26 21 41.69 43 33.19 15 43.50 42 37.81 17 34.57 22 39.83 26 45.44 44 470.38 350 
3 Never Summer 97642 Colorado 47.17 38 41.47 41 30.72 21 32.01 18 65.41 51 33.44 18 42.77 36 48.18 51 41.43 31 38.47 30 42.77 31 38.32 30 502.16 396 
4 Colorado Cowpoke 57662 54.79 47 38.64 33 29.63 17 41.95 33 40.19 26 35.89 25 40.77 30 44.30 45 51.49 41 56.06 49 51.39 45 40.44 37 525.54 428 
 

 Colorado 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

1 Knight Creek Ranger 64668 27.17 8 21.20 2 26.86 10 26.58 4 23.10 2 27.07 8 24.10 3 25.32 9 32.30 9 31.09 14 26.52 2 25.71 7 317.02 78 
 

Wyoming 
2 Desert Eagle 38693 Colorado 27.08 7 23.54 4 22.09 4 28.03 7 26.79 5 26.00 5 34.99 18 26.18 10 37.09 14 32.27 18 28.74 5 34.30 20 347.10 117 
3 Hamley 84401 Wyoming 28.86 11 24.89 6 23.12 6 28.93 11 26.96 6 23.87 3 30.70 12 22.24 3 41.01 26 26.52 5 38.00 20 33.56 18 348.66 127 
4 JR Ghostrider 97119 Colorado 25.80 6 37.33 30 32.75 24 42.42 35 37.89 20 26.93 7 30.49 10 57.58 56 41.05 28 34.92 23 28.96 6 25.21 5 421.33 250 
5 Howlin Wolf 97566 Colorado 59.66 51 34.89 23 32.88 25 37.12 25 82.82 57 35.68 24 37.37 22 35.21 28 72.12 56 48.15 44 44.55 34 47.68 45 568.13 434 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

1 Cobra Cat 19275 Colorado 17.63 1 14.99 1 18.24 1 16.97 1 24.25 3 15.03 1 24.64 4 20.18 1 27.68 5 18.97 1 17.53 1 22.17 2 238.28 22 
2 Slim Spurs 43596 Colorado 30.29 12 45.84 45 31.43 22 50.87 44 44.82 34 36.71 29 35.35 19 28.82 17 43.53 37 38.79 31 53.76 46 32.69 16 472.90 352 
3 Suffolk Punch 93547 Wyoming 40.16 29 36.96 27 36.61 36 40.40 29 42.81 31 38.09 33 42.24 33 37.04 31 41.03 27 42.81 35 54.62 48 37.55 29 490.32 388 
4 Avery Wade 97444 Colorado 49.95 43 38.70 34 48.09 49 47.15 40 49.47 41 38.23 34 56.80 53 45.18 47 38.44 18 49.97 45 41.13 29 41.55 40 544.66 473 
5 Calico Jack 97353 Colorado 54.39 46 57.23 52 41.09 43 43.46 37 51.65 45 46.57 48 46.56 39 39.93 37 46.24 39 45.99 40 44.62 35 50.11 49 567.84 510 
6 Pistol Smith 95344 Colorado 47.24 39 39.10 35 51.11 51 52.36 46 49.89 42 43.73 45 39.22 26 106.23 63 67.09 52 41.72 33 44.67 36 48.10 46 630.46 514 
7 The Cotton Kid 800107 

Wyoming 85.32 59 68.12 55 100.65 63 74.78 57 81.94 56 96.00 62 50.30 44 53.36 54 81.10 59 76.06 58 72.00 59 53.13 53 892.76 679 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

1 Lady Justice 5310 Colorado 30.62 14 39.55 37 36.26 34 28.78 10 47.68 40 35.35 22 56.22 52 31.62 21 42.17 33 30.41 11 36.38 16 38.47 31 453.51 321 
2 Jade Star 98847 Colorado 47.01 37 44.97 42 88.28 61 69.45 54 47.12 39 53.54 52 51.67 48 49.60 52 81.62 60 51.51 46 57.67 50 69.07 57 711.51 598 
3 Mountaineer Rose 20181 

Wyoming 128.59 63 78.09 59 84.07 58 74.15 56 70.18 52 59.97 54 84.55 61 41.30 39 67.12 53 68.83 54 59.53 51 42.14 42 858.52 642 
4 Dazee Bristol 10816 Wyoming 80.46 57 68.31 56 88.68 62 61.50 52 176.08 62 64.02 57 74.04 58 85.78 60 104.59 62 89.29 61 75.97 60 81.41 61 1,050.13 708 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

1 Scarlet Rebel 38694 Colorado 38.21 25 37.72 32 33.93 27 26.66 5 39.07 24 36.27 28 42.24 33 37.18 32 38.49 19 29.87 10 38.40 21 39.32 35 437.36 291 
2 Turquoise Queen 64719 

Colorado 33.39 20 28.07 13 34.49 30 37.55 26 38.82 23 36.04 26 38.44 24 28.43 15 51.69 42 78.20 59 35.28 13 41.41 39 481.81 330 

3 Riverboat Annie 60914 

Colorado 59.65 50 67.48 54 60.62 53 52.51 47 75.18 55 47.60 50 51.55 47 46.39 50 57.87 46 59.77 52 64.98 55 65.30 56 708.90 615 
* Stage DQ/DNF=slowest time + 10 sec. @ Briggsdale County* 

 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Pawnee Drifter 

Sheriff Leming 

Suffolk Punch 

*CONGRATULATIONS! 
A small but very special 'Golden Buffalo' left the range with these shooters! 

 
 

*SPECIAL NOTE* 
The Briggsdale County Shootists want to offer a VERY SPECIAL "THANK YOU" to all the shooters who made this match a success! This Thank You 

extends to ALL shooters, whether you shot both days, the first day or the last day... 
AND ESPECIALLY TO OUR FRIENDS WHO WERE UNABLE TO ATTEND, TRY AS YOU MIGHT... 

We missed you and hope that you are safe and secure! 
 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 


